sufficient piles now stored at the foot of East 
Ninety-first street, Manhattan, to complete the 
work, as shown on plans. 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
and full performance of the contract is 6o days. 

Amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

A deposit of $to will be required on all plans 
given out 

The binder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or ached-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed. Qer 
linear foot or other unit of measure, by which